

TERMS OF USE

www.gfs-markets.com

 \boxtimes

 \odot

support@gfs-markets.com

Flat A & B, 15F Amiata Industrial Building, 58-64 Lei Muk Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong Global Femic Services Limited is pleased to provide you with the information, content, tools, products, and services on www.gfs-markets.com. These Terms of Use also include important disclosures and information related to certain products and services. Your use of www.gfs-markets.com is subject to these Terms of Use. These Terms of Use are a binding agreement between you and www.gfs-markets.com. Your access to and use of www.gfs-markets.com constitutes your acceptance of these Terms of Use and any other legal notices and statements contained in www.gfs-markets.com. Global Femic Services Limited may modify these Terms of Use at any time and without prior notice. Your continued access to and use of www.gfs-markets.com constitutes your acceptance of these Terms of Use as modified. When you access this site, please check if the product or service is not in violation of the regulation in your country of residence before using instruments or services on our website. Our service is available only where it is legal in your residence country.

1. INFORMATION ON www.gfs-markets.com

- a) The information on www.gfs-markets.com is based on data received from available and recognized and reliable sources, third-party content, and research. However, the information has not been verified and/or checked by us, and we make no pretensions to present it as complete, accurate, or reliable.
- b) While Global Femic Services Limited has made every effort to ensure the accuracy of the information on www.gfs-markets.com, the information and content on www.gfsmarkets.com are subject to change without notice and are provided for the sole purpose of assisting traders to make independent investment decisions. Global Femic Services Limited does not guarantee the accuracy of the information, and will not accept liability for any loss or damage that may arise directly or indirectly from the content or your inability to access www.gfs-markets.com, for any delay in or failure of the transmission or the receipt of any instruction or notifications sent through www.gfsmarkets.com.
- c) All content on www.gfs-markets.com is presented only as of the date published or indicated and may be superseded by subsequent market events or for other reasons.
- d) In all cases of contradiction and/or incompatibility between the information appearing in www.gfs-markets.com and the information recorded in Global Femic Services Limited's books, the information recorded in Global Femic Services Limited's books shall take precedence. Global Femic Services Limited shall not bear responsibility for damage and/or losses of any kind liable to be caused as a result of reliance on the information appearing on www.gfs-markets.com.

2. COPYRIGHT

a) www.gfs-markets.com, the information, programs that may be downloaded from www.gfs-markets.com, and additional elements advertised on www.gfs-markets.com, are subject to and protected by international copyright laws.

b) Use of www.gfs-markets.com is subject to making fair use only in accordance with these laws. It is not permitted to copy, change, distribute, or make commercial use of the information except with the permission of the holders of the copyright.

3. THIRD-PARTY PROGRAMS

www.gfs-markets.com may permit the downloading of programs. www.gfs-markets.com and/or the software manufacturer are not responsible for damage of any kind liable to be caused as a result of the said downloading of programs and/or as a result of the use of any program downloaded from www.gfs-markets.com.

4. CUSTOMER'S UNDERTAKING REGARDING THE TERMS OF USE AND THE VALIDITY OF

AGREEMENTS

These Terms of Use are in addition to the contract signed between Global Femic Services Limited and the Customer and these Terms of Use do not change or cancel any condition of the contract.

5. USE OF LINKS

www.gfs-markets.com may contain links to websites operated by other parties. Global Femic Services Limited does not control the content or accuracy of the information on such websites and does not otherwise endorse the material placed on such sites. The links are provided for your reference only and Global Femic Services Limited excludes all liability and responsibility for the content or operation of these websites.

6. DISCLAIMER AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, GLOBAL FEMIC SERVICES LIMITED WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, DIRECT, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOST PROFITS, TRADING LOSSES OR DAMAGES THAT RESULT FROM USE OR LOSS OF USE OF WWW.GFS-MARKETS.COM AND THIRD PARTY CONTENT, INCONVENIENCE OR DELAY). THIS IS TRUE EVEN IF GLOBAL FEMIC SERVICES LIMITED HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES OR LOSSES. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY LAW, GLOBAL FEMIC SERVICES LIMITED WILL NOT BE LIABLE TO YOU OR ANYONE ELSE FOR ANY LOSS RESULTING FROM A CAUSE OVER WHICH SUCH GLOBAL FEMIC SERVICES LIMITED DOES NOT HAVE DIRECT CONTROL. THIS FAILURE OF ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT INCLUDES OR COMMUNICATIONS LINES (INCLUDING TELEPHONE, CABLE, AND INTERNET), UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS, VIRUSES, THEFT, OPERATOR ERRORS, SEVERE OR EXTRAORDINARY WEATHER (INCLUDING FLOOD, EARTHQUAKE, OR OTHER ACTS OF GOD), FIRE, WAR, INSURRECTION, TERRORIST ACT, RIOT, LABOR DISPUTE AND OTHER LABOR PROBLEMS, ACCIDENT, EMERGENCY OR ACTION OF GOVERNMENT.

7. INDEMNIFICATION

As a condition of your use of www.gfs-markets.com, you agree to indemnify and hold Global Femic Services Limited and its Third Party Content providers harmless from and against any and all claims, losses, liability, costs, and expenses (including but not limited to attorney's fees) arising from your use of www.gfs-markets.com, or from your violation of these Terms.